**ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY** 



Printed Name

1021 NORTH GRAND AVENUE EAST, P.O. BOX 19276, SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS 62794-9276 • (217) 782-3397

## Water Pollution Control Loan Program (WPCLP) Fiscal Sustainability Plan Development Certification

Loan Applicant\_\_\_\_\_Project No. \_\_\_\_\_

Section 603(d)(1)(E) of the federal Water Pollution Control Act requires all Water Pollution Control loan recipients to develop and implement a Fiscal Sustainability Plan (FSP). This provision applies to all loans for which the borrower submitted an application on or after October 1, 2014 for a project involving the repair, replacement of expansion of a publicly owned treatment works. Water Pollution Control loan recipients must certify prior to issuance of a loan agreement that they will develop and implement a FSP prior to the loan closing.

I certify that I am the authorized representative for the entity listed above. I hereby certify that we have developed and implemented a Fiscal Sustainability Plan in accordance with the Water Resources Reform and Development Act (WRRDA) of 2014. Upon request by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency or United States Environmental Protection Agency, the FSP will be made available for review.

Signature of Authorized Representative (Original Signature Required)

Phone Number

Date